Maine law.
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646 SMELTS FROM TRIBUTARIES OF CROTCHED POND 

CHAP. 37 

Chapter 35 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing on Narraguagus River. 

Fishing On Narraguagus river, regulated. Resolved: That the com
missioner of inland fisheries and game be, 9-nd hereby is, directed to issue 
a rule and reguJation permitting fly fishing for Atlantic salmon on the 
Narraguagus river in the county of vVashington, but no salmon may be 
taken from any fishway on said river. 

Approved February 28, 1941 

Chapter 36 

RESOLVE, Granting Authority to the Forestry Department to Convey 
Certain Land to Zealie A. Smith, of Springfield. 

Forestry department authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: That 
the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey the interest 
of the state in the following described lot to Zealie A. Smith, of Springfield, 
for .the sum of $11.15: I acre of a 20 acre tract in T. 7, R. 2, N. B. P. P., 
Washington county. 

Approved February 28, 1941 

Chapter 37 

RESOLVE, Regulating Taking of Smelts from the Tributaries of 
Crotched Pond. 

Taking of smelts from tributaries of Crotched pond, regulated. Re
solved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and here
by is, directed to issue a rule and regulation prohibiting the taking of 
smelts from any of the tributaries of Crotched pond or Echo lake, -so-called, 
in the county of Kennebec. 

Approved March 8, 1941 
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